
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:195
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2000
NEW CIVIL AVIATION POLICY
SATYAVRAT CHATURVEDI;SUBODH MOHITE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to bring out New Civil Aviation Policy;

(b) if so, the salient features thereof;

(c) the time by which the new Policy will be made operational;

(d) whether the Government propose to allow private domestic carriers to operate on International Routes; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (e): The policy is under consideration of the Government and will be made operational once it is finalised.
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